
Byrd Learning Center – Food Service Distribution
LS3P Project No. 2201-112180

Executive Summary Report - May 2012



Byrd Learning Center – Food Service Distribution Project 
  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:  

Majority of the structural steel for the new freezer enclosure has been erected and new slab 
floor has been poured. The contractor is working to confirm delivery date of the new 
freezer equipment which is critical to final completion date. Work inside the existing 
building continues to progress with electrical rough-in and setting of the mechanical units 
on roof. The new roof is complete.  
 

PROJECT SCHEDULE:  As of June 12, 2012 
 Notice to Proceed:    November 22, 2011 
 Substantial Completion:        May 25, 2012 
 Final Completion: June 25, 2012  
 Days Elapsed/Percentage:  204  of 186 days / 110% 

 
A revised schedule was submitted which incorporates the new metal building. The 
contractor is to verify current completion date. A contingency plan to provide mobile 
cooling trucks may be incorporated by contractor if necessary to accommodate food 
services.  

 
PROJECT ACCOUNTING:  As of Application for Payment 04 dated 05/25/12 

 Original Contract Sum: $ 1,547,000.00 
 Net Change by Change Orders: $              0.00 
 Contract Sum to Date: $ 1,547,000.00 
 Total Completed & Stored to Date:   $    906,878.00 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

 No  new approved changes this month. 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

 Future issuance of Change Order #1 will include COP #1to relocate unforeseen sewer line 
and COP #2 to install 3” water line.  The contingency allowance will be utilized to cover 
this change. 

 A credit for changing canopy to full metal building enclosure is pending final contractor 
pricing 

 
ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:        

 Topping slab is poured. Installing girders for metal building. Metal infill panels installed at 
existing building. Some paint is chipping off of steel. Contractor plans to reprime in field.  

 Work continues pulling wire for overhead electrical rough-in. Contractor has relocated 
conduit previously installed underneath light fixtures.  

 Mechanical units set on roof. Overhead ductwork being run. 
 Sub base material has been set for pavement at new handicap parking area. 

 
 
 
 

 
 

        EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT MAY 2012     



PROGRESS PHOTOS:  

 

 
 
 

 

        EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT MAY 2012     
 


